

# **Town of Ingersoll Boards and Committees**

# Ingersoll Services for Seniors Board of Directors

#### **Overview**

The Ingersoll Services for Seniors Board of Directors is responsible for the business affairs and programs of the Ingersoll Services for Seniors Centre as established under By-law 97-3746.

#### **Terms of Reference**

The Ingersoll Services for Seniors Board of Directors is responsible for overseeing the objects and purposes of the Ingersoll Services for Seniors Centre as established under By-law 97-3746.

## **Composition**

Membership of the Ingersoll Services for Seniors Board of Directors is set at eleven (11) members. Eight members will be members in good standing, elected at the annual meeting of the members; one member appointed by the Council for the Town of Ingersoll who may or may not be a member of Seniors Centre Council; two members from the community; and one staff member who are ex officio without voting power.

### **Council Member(s)**

- Councillor Van Kooten-Bossence first two years of the term
- Councillor Hutson last two years of the term

#### **Further Information**

ingersollseniors.com